Datasheet
Wall-mounted Temperature Sensor
for Indoor and Outdoor
EE451
Datasheet EE451
v1.12 / All rights reserved  |  2
EE451
The EE451 wall-mounted sensor reliably measures the temperature (T) indoors and outdoors in building automation,

Datasheet EE451
v1.12 / All rights reserved  |  7
Ordering Guide
Feature Description Code
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
EE451-
Model Active M3
Passive M7
Output 0 - 10 V A3
4 - 20 mA A6
RS485 J3
T sensor passive1)
(R-T-characteristics see
Pt100 DIN B TP2
Pt1000 DIN B TP4
NTC 20k, B4286 TP6
Ni1000, TK6180 DIN B TP9
NTC 10k, B3950 TP11
Ni1000, TK5000 DIN B TP19
Accuracy ±0.3 °C (±0.54 °F) No code
±0.1 °C (±0.18 °F)2) TT2
Display Without display No code
Display D1
So
ftw
ar
e
Se
tu
p
- O
ut
pu
ts
Output (T) measurand Temperature [°C] No code
Temperature [°F] MA2
Output (T) scaling low 0 No code
Value (within the working range) SALValue
Output (T) scaling high 50 No code
Value (within the working range) SAHValue
Protocol Modbus RTU3) P1
Baud rate 9 600 BD5
19 200 BD6
38 400 BD7
1) Other passive sensor types are available on request for a minimum order quantity of 500 pcs.
2) Uncertainty of factory calibration at 20 °C ±0.1 °C (68 °F ±0.18 °F). The probe length for this configuration is 76.5 mm (3.01").
3) �Factory settings: Parity even, stop bit 1. Modbus Map and communication setting: see User Guide and Modbus Application Note at
Order Examples
EE451-M3J3P1BD5
Feature Code Description
Model M3 Active
Output J3 RS485
Protocol P1 Modbus RTU
Baud rate BD5 9 600
Datasheet EE451
v1.12 / All rights reserved  |  8
Accessories
Description Code
USB configuration adapter for EE451 with analogue output HA011023
USB-C configuration stick for EE451 with digital interface HA011070
E+E Product Configuration Software for digital output
(Free download: www.epluse.com/configurator)
EE-PCS
E+E Product Configuration Software for analogue output
(Free download: www.epluse.com/pcs10)
PCS10
Power supply adapter V03
Conduit Adapter, M16x1.5 auf 1/2" HA011110
For further information see datasheet Accessories.
EE451-M7TP11
Feature Code Description
Model M7 Passive
T sensor passive TP11 NTC 10k, B3950
EE451-M3A3D1
Feature Code Description
Model M3 Active
Output A3 0 - 10 V
Display D1 Display
Output (T) measurand No code Temperature [°C]
Output (T) scaling low No code 0
Output (T) scaling high No code 50
EE451-M3A6TT2
Feature Code Description
Model M3 Active
Output A6 4 - 20 mA
Accuracy TT2 ±0.1 °C (±0.18 °F)
Display No code Without display
Output (T) measurand No code Temperature [°C]
Output (T) scaling low No code 0
Output (T) scaling high No code 50
Order Examples
Company Headquarters &
Production Site
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf | Austria
T +43 7235 605-0
F +43 7235 605-8
Subsidiaries
E+E Sensor Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
T +86 21 6117 6129
E+E Elektronik France SARL
T +33 4 74 72 35 82
E+E Elektronik Deutschland GmbH
T +49 6171 69411-0
E+E Elektronik India Private Limited
T +91 990 440 5400
E+E Elektronik Italia S.r.l.
T +39 02 2707 86 36
E+E Elektronik Korea Ltd.
T +82 31 732 6050